Agency Training Leads

Please find your department in the list below. Contact your Agency Training Lead that is associated with your department. Your Agency
Training Lead can assist you with any question you have and can schedule you for Advantage training classes.

Service Center Department Name Department Agency Training Email
Name Code Lead
Deanna Lefebre Deanna.Lefebre@Maine.gov 624-7384
General Department of Karen.Knyff@Maine.gov
Government Education 05A Karen Knyff-Crockett 624-6872
Derek Gorneau Derek.Gorneau@Maine.gov 624-7383
Edugatlon - Unorg 05C
Territory
Office of the 07A
Governor
Community Services 07C
Ombudsman 07D
Program
Adm!nlstratlve 18A
Services
oIT 18B
BDP Administration 18D
Employee Relations 18E
Financial Services 18F
Human Resources 18H
Bureau of State 18l
Employee Health
Financial and . 18K
Personnel Services
Liguor and Lottery 18L
Marijuana 18M




Division of Purchases 18P
State Employee 185
Health Commission

Intragov

Telecommunication 18T
Fd

Division of Workers 18W
Compensation

Intragov

Telecommunication 19A
Fd

Board of Education 90A
Workers'

Compensation Board 90C
Comm of

Government Ethics & 94E
Election

Fmgnce Authority of 94F
Maine

Board of_ Property 94K
Tax Review

Museum 94M
Maine State Cultural

Affairs Council 940
Maine Historic

Preservation Comm 94P
Library 94Q
Arts & Humanities
Administration 94w
Maine Science &

Technology 94X

Foundation




Dirigo Health 95D
Tele_communlca_tlon 05T
Services Council
Baxter Compensation
Authority 992

Securities and Professional &

Employment Financial Regulation 02A

ploy 9 Carole Colby Carole.D.Colby@Maine.gov 623-6705

Board of Optometry 02B
Board of Osteo Exam 02C
& Registration
Board_ of Dental 02D
Examiners
Board of Prof. 02E
Engineers
Board of Reg in
Medicine 02M
Board of Nursing 02N
Department of Labor 12A
Labor_—-.Emponment 12C
& Training
Labor Relations
Board 12D
Labor Occupations
Info Board 12E
Twelve County SDA 12F
Defense Veterans &
Emergency 15A
Management
Public Safety 16A
Nuclear Emergency 92E

Plan Fund




Maine Criminal

) L 92J
Justice Commission
Maine Fire Protection
e 92P
Serv Commission
Maine Military
Authority 99X
Kathleen Heath Kathleen.Heath@Maine.gov
Corrections Central Corrections 03A 287-5137
Mitch Boynton Mitchell.Boynton@Maine.gov
Maine State Prison 03B
Maine Correctional 03C
Center
Downegst 03D
Correctional
Charleston
Correctional Facility O3E
LCYDC 03F
State Bpard of 95E
Corrections
Christopher George | Christopher.A.George@Maine.gov 287-3233
Natural
Resources DACF 01A
Brandon Flint Brandon.Flint@Maine.gov 287-5127
Enwronmental 06A
Protection
A.C.E Service Center 06X
Inland Fisheries &
Wildlife 09A
Marine Resources 13A
Lobste_r Promotion 94U
Council
Atlantic Salmon 94V

Commission




Atlantic St Salmon

Marine Fish Comm 98B
Department of
Human and DHHS 10A Jamia Korth Jamie.L.Korth@Maine.gov 530-3044
Health Services

DHHS/BDS 14A

Riverview 14B

Dorothea Dix 14C

Freeport Towne 14D

Square

Elizabeth Levinson 14E

Ctr

Aroostook

Residential Center 14F

Office of Substance 14G

Abuse

Board Water System 90E

Operations

Doreen Corum Doreen.Corum@Maine.gov 624-3139
Department of T . 17A
Transportation ransportation 7
Kathleen Malcolm Kathleen.M.Malcolm@Maine.gov 624-3292

Air Transportation 17B

Ferr.y Service/Ports & 17C

Marine

Motor Transport 17D

Van Pool 17E

Maine Port Authority 99w
Non-Service Public Advocate 07H Kim Hall Kimberly.Hall@Maine.gov 626-8427
Centers

Office of the State 08C

Controller

Risk Management 18R




Attorney General 26A
Audit 27A
Office of the State 28A
Treasurer

Secretary of State 29A
Motor Vehicles 29B
Archives Services 29C
Legislature 30A
L_aw & Legislative Ref 31A
Library

Sta.tehouse Pres & 32A
Maintenance

Prog Eval & Gov

Accountability 33A
Judicial Department 40A
Public Utilities 65A
Maine Health Data 90H
Baxter State Park

Authority 94B
Human R]ghts 94H
Commission

Medical Historical

Rec Ad Board 94.
Maine Efficiency 95A
Trust

Maine Commission

on Indigent Legal 95F
Services

Maine Historical 99B

Commission




